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: | TINA LOVELESS \
resource ‘:’ HOME HEALTH \ MAUREEN KURES,RN
homecare . | Terrfory Account Execut® | FOUNDER
Pam Stone | l\ {
Regional Manager Business Development ;

pams@familyrhc.com

Main: 206.545.1092
Cell: 206.595.1557

Beaverton, OR 97008 !
10700 Meridian Ave N #401 | 'jé
Seattle, WA 98133 tloveless@adt.com |
< 503.545.3606

how can we help?

7989 SW Cirrus Dr #22

425-765-0661
MAUREEN « RADIANTMOURNING.COM

: | RADIANTMOURNING.COM
i
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jandri S

Marella Alejandrino 5.

CERTIFIED NEGOTIATION EXPERT E E ‘ .

SENIOR REAL ESTATE SPECIALIST a_j : Y : E

H

m.alejandrino@windermere.com E :

e llashomes.com C W N Hlt |

E5 www.marellas ) 2 - g

] ino- or :

- £ Eacebook/Marella Alejandrino-Rea ‘ Nicey Hilton g
%, 206-914-9989 ;

@(’:HCOI‘Q -,
communities,

Katie Verhey
Community Relations Director g

10 206.364.9336
iC 360.536.5732
'F 206.364.0059

i katieverhey@encorecommunities.com

: : EncoreCommunities.com

2] CNCOre

communities.

Improving People’s Lives

206.228.9023
nicey@violett.com

www.violett.com

119[0IA

Fyencore . .
communities

at laurel cove
Pauline Smith

Executive Director
pauline.smith@laurelcovecommunity.com
17201 15th Avenue NE | Shoreline, WA 98155
0 206.364.9336 | M 360.903.1047 | F 206.364.0059

www.laurelcovecommunity.com



, Stacy Schill stacy@srschill.com

' Vice-President,
SEN'ORHOME i Client Relations & Marketing
PARTNERS
Your Home, Your Opportunit ; 1 1
| ‘ | S.R.Schill (6TAssociates
: Ranny Ray | Financial Planners and Advisors
0: 206-752-3595 !
c: 253-282-0783 206.275.2700 2448 76t Ave, SE, Ste 107
ranny@seniorhomeparthers.com 800.877.0168 Mercer Island, WA 98040
206.498.1066 cell www.srschill.com
Rick Romatowski
Senior Transition Specialist
425-598-0650 Tiff K
. irrany Kopec =
_123 N 35th Street Community Relations Liaison CONTINUUM
Seattle, WA 98103 / CARE HOSPICE
Rick@SouﬁdHomeTransltIons.com
C: 425-330-0226
tkopec@continuumwa.com
Terri NANCY WERNER @]
WILSON | TRANSITIONAL MARKETING SERVICES
Relationship‘Manag‘er; NW Washington |
TLW@koelschsenior.com
425) 301-642¢
(425)301-6425 206.240.5058
: nw@transitionalmarketingservices.com
. (360) 8671900 914 164th Street SE, #240
koelschsemorcommunltles com i
111 MARKET ST NE, SUITE 200, OLYMPIA, WA B Mill Creek, WA 98012
| - Retirement E : 7c o
| Barret West R ) | ek
* Regional Marketing Coordinator - Connection g e h e Ri g ht P I ac e

Senior Options LLC

An Ideal Living Situation, With Expertise,
Compassion And No Cost To You.

Lisa Satin :

206-604-5571

PO Box 820067 lisa@trpso.com ;
 Pottland, Oregon 97282 503-208-6599 www.trpso.com o
Barret@RetirtementConnection.com OFFICE! 503.505.5865 i
RetirementConnection.com FAX: 503.334.2868 - A Persorialized Approach To Help You ,Fini

|

AGING WITH CONFIDENCE

 3rd Act.....

Dale M. Bohm
SALES & MARKETING ~ Sarah H.Cave

[e})
425-599-8821 PHONE wner
) . 2915 E. Madison St., Ste. 304
i Dale@3rdActMag.com ‘ Seattle, WA 98112 Direct: (206) 922-3795
Published quarterly. Always online at 3rdActMag.com AlwaysBestCareMetroSeattle.com  scave@abc-seniors.com

Dedicated to exceeding your expectations.... always.




Alison Herber 206.817.3232
alison_herber@hotmail.com

Barbara Pearson 206.334.3799
barbara4440@hotmail.com :

Janet Shinner
Community Relations Advisor. .
Crista Senior Living
0:206-289-7832
o C: 509-990-4874

LIVING ASSISTANCE SERVICES

. Q%M%Angg;l_s;

Ben Sanborn
Care Manager/
Marketing

25-828-4500 Ext. 11
206-310-1569.

“425-828-4505 - ®
bsanborn@eastsideangels.com -
13th Ave.NE, Bldg. C #180
d, WA 98034 -

August Guier

Intake Liaison

Y)

. HONETEALTARANDHOSPICE ~ (Hesping

| 0:425.357.1790 Seruioe

- C:425.319.4879 10530 19th Ave. SE
| F:425.357.1749 Suite 201
| E:august.guier@alphahhh.com  Everett, WA 98208

| saraTran  FIDALAB

Sales Assistant

(206) 484-8781 E&l:ﬁg
1

&) sara.tran@fldalabus.com
"E';?I.QALA...

€0} 1112 Nw B2nd st. Unit 404, Seattle, WA 98107

www.fidalabus.com

v

areBuilders.

at Home

Izak van Rensburg

Owner Call: 425-340-2736

16932 Woodinville Redmond Road NE ;
Suite A203 !
Woodinville, WA 98072 izak@carebuildersathome.com ,
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PROVIDENCE |
Home and Community |

Dan Williams Care

Community Liaison

Cell: 206.305.2305

Home Health Referrals
1; 425.525.6828
. 425.525.6825

Hospice Referrals
t. 206.749.7701
f: 206.320.7333
Daniel.Williams4@providence.org

RE/MAX ELITE
425.921.0819
JBMILLER.HOMES@)GMAIL.COM

. (R|CHRYSALIS

= REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS

¢

Renee Bornfreund

www.chrysalisre.com

| @ 1.425.301.0378
B renee@chrysalisre.com

Scott Schill, Esq. scott@srschill.com

Director, Longevity Law & Planning

S.R.SchiﬂégAssociates

Financial Planners and Advisors

2448 76 Ave, SE, Ste 107
Mercert Island, WA 98040
www.srschifl.com

206.275.2700
206.227.7442 cell



Abby Renville

Business Development Manager

{ -
| Int:-rim

HEALYTHCGCAREH.

12951 Bel-Red Rd., Suite 190, Bellevue, WA 98005

Tel:(425) 300-1350 Fax:(425) 274-3717 Cell:(360) 682-9667
arenville@interimhealthcare.com i
interimhealthcare.com/bellevuewa !
Independently Owned and Operated

Mark Ibsen

SENIOR LIVING ADVISOR

(425) 387-0427
mark@silveragecare.com

|

www.sllveragecare.com |

HOLLY CAMERON

Digital Convo
Lake Stevens, WA

hcameron@digitalconvo.com
(208) 419-6248
www.digitalconvo.com

Logan Guadiana
Senior Account Manager

Q) THEKEY

T (206) 708-1247
formerly Home Care Assistance

¢ (425) 463-6609
|guadiana@thekey.com

TheKey.com

Susan
Watters, orz.

HousiNG & CARE SPECIALIST

Prone: 425.681.6639
Fax: 425.642.5567

susan@silveragecare.com

SILVER*AGE

[ Housing & Care Referrals
| wwwisilveragecare.com

; |

B David Clemons - CLTC

8 Long Term Care Planning Specialist since 2002

DAVID CLEMONS
dgcclem@earthlink.net

10515 NE 120th Place
Kirkland, WA 98034 425-968-7533- fax
425-823-8961 - office 425.246-0218 - cell
Sheila Clark
Senior Community Liaison
0

® A

Visiting Physicians Association®

Office: 206-508-0197
Cell; 206-300-4922
Fax: 844-399-9486

shelark@visitingphysicians.com

‘ 606 Oakesdale Avenue SW, Suite C200, Retton, WA 98057

LYNDA PACK DOWELL
Broker, REALTOR®

© 206.643.7963

| 24 Lynda.REekw.com

| @ LyndaDowell.kw.com

' kW GREAT
KELLERWILLIAMS. REE_Q SEATTLE
1307 N 45th St, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98103

Each Offce s independently Owned and Opereted. () I8

Shawna Brown
COMMUNITY RELATIONS DIRECTOR

11039 17th Avenue NE
Seattle, WA 98125

phone (206) 440-1700
mobile (206) 660-7456
fax (206) 440-1613

sbrown@cogir.net

Steffany Perry

Community Relations Liaison

CONTINUUM

CARE HOSPICE

C: 206-850-5344
sperry@continuumwa.com
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